
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/05/17 1st Payment 2,483,487

2nd Payment 2,607,661
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,738,044

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,874,946

5th Payment 3,018,694
1 04/05/17 Wed $22,090,536 $12,365,135 $40,000,000 $24,301,337 1.646 3.7% 3.7% 6th Payment 3,169,628
2 04/08/17 Sat $24,961,042 $26,033,019 $50,000,000 $30,731,407 1.627 4.2% 7.7% 7th Payment 3,328,110
3 04/12/17 Wed $23,049,888 $38,786,219 $60,000,000 $36,877,689 1.627 3.9% 11.3% 8th Payment 3,494,515
4 04/15/17 Sat $26,616,188 $52,887,689 $70,000,000 $43,532,338 1.608 4.5% 15.3% 9th Payment 3,669,241
5 04/19/17 Wed $24,172,228 $66,105,682 $80,000,000 $49,751,244 1.608 4.1% 18.7% 10th Payment 3,852,703
6 04/22/17 Sat $28,016,384 $80,970,017 $90,000,000 $56,285,178 1.599 4.7% 22.5% 11th Payment 4,045,338
7 04/26/17 Wed $28,452,234 $96,441,346 $100,000,000 $62,539,087 1.599 4.8% 26.2% 12th Payment 4,247,605
8 04/29/17 Sat $31,809,628 $115,374,319 $113,000,000 $69,700,000 1.622 5.3% 30.1% 13th Payment 4,459,985
9 05/03/17 Wed $31,192,354 $131,099,934 $130,000,000 $80,100,000 1.622 5.2% 33.7% 14th Payment 4,682,985

10 05/06/17 Sat $34,990,591 $149,134,664 $147,000,000 $90,000,000 1.633 5.8% 37.6% 15th Payment 4,917,134
11 05/10/17 Wed $33,219,857 $165,412,634 $165,000,000 $101,000,000 1.633 5.5% 41.0% 16th Payment 5,162,991
12 05/13/17 Sat $38,314,697 $184,187,113 $187,000,000 $114,500,000 1.633 6.3% 44.8% 17th Payment 5,421,140
13 05/17/17 Wed $40,049,860 $203,811,834 $206,000,000 $126,100,000 1.633 6.6% 48.4% 18th Payment 5,692,197
14 05/20/17 Sat $45,789,894 $226,249,214 $229,000,000 $140,200,000 1.633 7.5% 52.3% 19th Payment 5,976,807
15 05/24/17 Wed $47,262,839 $249,408,347 $255,000,000 $156,200,000 1.633 7.8% 56.0% 20th Payment 6,275,647
16 05/27/17 Sat $49,224,136 $273,528,530 $285,000,000 $174,500,000 1.633 8.1% 59.6% 21st Payment 6,589,430
17 05/31/17 Wed $62,079,739 $303,948,052 $310,000,000 $189,800,000 1.633 10.1% 63.6% 22nd Payment 6,918,901
18 06/03/17 Sat $68,667,670 $337,595,708 $349,000,000 $213,700,000 1.633 11.1% 67.7% 23rd Payment 7,264,846
19 06/07/17 Wed $102,431,570 $387,787,918 $403,000,000 $246,800,000 1.633 16.1% 72.9% 24th Payment 7,628,089
20 06/10/17 Sat $98,194,768 $435,904,066 $475,000,000 $290,900,000 1.633 15.5% 77.1% 25th Payment 8,009,493
21 06/14/17 Wed $148,525,777 $508,682,772 $465,000,000 $284,751,990 1.633 22.4% 82.2% 26th Payment 8,409,968

22 06/17/17 Sat $114,770,045 $564,920,925 $390,000,000 $238,824,250 1.633 17.8% 85.4% 27th Payment 8,830,466
23 06/21/17 Wed $218,778,469 $672,123,958 $422,000,000 $258,400,000 1.633 31.2% 89.9% 28th Payment 9,271,989
24 06/24/17 Sat $223,801,588 $781,788,357 $478,000,000 $292,700,000 1.633 31.8% 93.1% 29th Payment 9,735,589
25 06/28/17 Wed $437,556,938 $996,194,424 $570,000,000 $349,100,000 1.633 52.7% 96.8% 30th Payment 10,222,368
26 07/01/17 Sat $425,223,018 $0 $505,000,001 $309,246,786 1.633 51.7% 98.4%

Total 165,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,500,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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